Function: Council - 01

Policy No: 001



Vision Statement, Mission Statement and Values of Lac Ste. Anne County

Effective Date: May 28th, 2019 Review Date: May 28th, 2021

Resolution #: 199-19

Cancels: Policy 102: Vision Statement, Mission Statement and Values of Lac Ste.

Anne County

CAO Signature: /

Policy Statement: In accordance with the strategic planning activities of Lac Ste. Anne County,

Council establishes the following vision, mission and value statements to publicly declare the vision and mission of this Council. These statements will guide the

decisions of Council and direct the efforts of Administration.

Guidelines: 1. OUR VISION:

Lac Ste. Anne County is prosperous, progressive and collaborative, building on our strong sense of community and our agricultural roots, and providing a diverse range of opportunities.

2. OUR MISSION:

Lac Ste. Anne County acts in the best interests of the County as whole to create a positive environment for economic growth, citizen and community engagement, and the provision of services and sustainable infrastructure.

3. OUR VALUES:

Our decisions are guided by:

- Accountability
- Transparency
- Collaboration
- Trust
- Respect
- Integrity
- Diversity
- Sustainability